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EN 
1. Lift the lever up to 
release the pressure 
from the column.
2. Hold the lever and 
depress the catch to 
lower the column.
3. Release the catch 
when you have reached 
the desired height.

NL 
1. Til de hendel omhoog om 
de druk van de kolom te halen.
2. Houd de hendel vast en druk 
de vergrendeling in om de 
kolom te laten zakken.
3. Laat de vergrendeling los 
wanneer de gewenste hoogte 
is bereikt.

FR 
1. Soulevez le levier pour libérer 
la pression de la colonne.
2. Tenez le levier et appuyez 
sur le verrou pour abaisser la 
colonne.
3. Relâchez le verrou lorsque 
vous avez atteint la hauteur 
souhaitée.

1. Solleva la leva per rilasciare la pressione dalla colonna. 
2. Tieni la leva e premi il gancio per abbassare la colonna. 
3. Rilascia il gancio quando hai raggiunto l’altezza desiderata.

1. Hebe den Hebel nach oben, um den Druck von der Säule zu lösen. 
2. Halte den Hebel fest und drücke den Fangmechanismus, um die Säule abzusenken. 
3. Lass den Fangmechanismus los, wenn du die gewünschte Höhe erreicht hast.

1. Levanta la palanca para liberar la presión de la columna. 
2. Sostén la palanca y presiona el pestillo para bajar la columna. 
3. Suelta el pestillo cuando hayas alcanzado la altura deseada.

1. Levante a alavanca para liberar a pressão da coluna. 
2. Segure a alavanca e pressione o fecho para abaixar a coluna. 
3. Solte o fecho quando tiver alcançado a altura desejada.

1. Emelje fel a kart, hogy felszabadítsa a nyomást az oszlopról. 
2. Tartsa a kart, és nyomja meg a reteszt az oszlop leengedéséhez. 
3. Engedje el a reteszt, amikor elérte a kívánt magasságot.

1. Zvedněte páku nahoru, abyste uvolnili tlak z kolonky.
2. Držte páku a stiskněte zámek, abyste snížili kolonku.
3. Uvolněte zámek, když dosáhnete požadované výšky

1. Løft håndtaget op for at frigive trykket fra søjlen.
2. Hold håndtaget og tryk på låsen for at sænke søjlen.
3. Slip låsen, når du har nået den ønskede højde.

1. Løft spaken opp for å frigjøre trykket fra søylen.
2. Hold spaken og trykk på låsen for å senke søylen.
3. Slipp låsen når du har nådd ønsket høyde.

1. Lyft spaken upp för att frigöra trycket från kolonnen.
2. Håll spaken och tryck på låset för att sänka kolonnen.
3. Släpp låset när du har nått önskad höjd.

1. Nosta vipu ylös vapauttaaksesi paineen pylväästä.
2. Pidä vipua ja paina lukkoa laskeaksesi pylvään.
3. Vapauta lukko, kun olet saavuttanut halutun korkeuden.

1. Dvignite ročico navzgor, da sprostite tlak iz stebra.
2. Držite ročico in pritisnite zaklep, da spustite steber.
3. Spustite zaklep, ko dosežete želeno višino.

1. Повдигнете лоста нагоре, за да освободите налягането от колоната.
2. Дръжте лоста и натиснете заключването, за да свалите колоната.
3. Освободете заключването, когато достигнете желаната височина.

1. Σηκώστε τη λεβιέ για να απελευθερώσετε την πίεση από τη στήλη.
2. Κρατήστε τη λεβιέ και πατήστε το κλείδωμα για να κατεβάσετε τη στήλη.
3. Αφήστε το κλείδωμα όταν έχετε φτάσει στο επιθυμητό ύψος.

1. Podnieś dźwignię do góry, aby uwolnić ciśnienie z kolumny.
2. Przytrzymaj dźwignię i naciśnij zatrzask, aby opuścić kolumnę.
3. Zwolnij zatrzask, gdy osiągniesz żądaną wysokość.
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www.act-connectivity.com

EN For service, manuals, firmware or updates visit www.act-connectivity.com 
NL Voor service, handleidingen, firmware updates bezoekt u www.act-connectivity.com FR Pour 
l’entretien, les manuels, les mises à jour du firmware ou l’assistance, visitez www.act-connectivity.com 
IT Per servizi, manuali, aggiornamento firmware e supporto visitare www.act-connectivity.com DE 
Dienstleistungen, Handbücher, Firmware-Updates oder Support-Dienste werden unter www.act-
connectivity.com angeboten ES Para obtener asistencia, manuales, actualizaciones de firmware o 
soporte, visite www.act-connectivity.com PT Para assistência, manuais, atualizações de firmware ou 
apoio técnico, visite www.act-connectivity.com HU Szerviz, kézikönyek, firmware-frissítések és 
támogatás ügyében látogasson el a következő oldalra: www.act-connectivity.com CZ Bezpečnostní 
informace můžete nalézt na adrese www.act-connectivity.com DK Du kan finde sikkerhedsoplysningerne
på www.act-connectivity.com NO Du finner sikkerhetsinformasjon på www.act-connectivity.com 
SE Du hittar säkerhetsinformation på www.act-connectivity.com FI Turvallisuustiedot löytyvät osoitteesta 
www.act-connectivity.com SI Varnostne informacije so na voljo na naslovu www.act-connectivity.com BG 
Информация за безопасност ще откриете на www.act-connectivity.com GR Μπορείτε να βρείτε 
πληροφορίες ασφάλειας στη διεύθυνση www.act-connectivity.com PL Informacje dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa znajdują się pod adresem www.act-connectivity.com.

NL Opmerking: Als het scherm niet op 
de gewenste positie stopt, draai de 
schroeven dan vast zoals afgebeeld om het 
scherm op zijn plaats te houden.

FR Remarque : si l’écran ne s’arrête pas à la 
position souhaitée, serrez les vis comme 
indiqué pour le fixer.

IT Nota: se il display non si ferma nella 
posizione desiderata, serrare le viti come 
indicato per fissarlo in posizione.

DE Hinweis: Wenn das Display nicht in 
der gewünschten Position stehen bleibt, 
ziehen Sie die Schrauben wie gezeigt an, 
um es zu fixieren.

EN Note: If the display doesn’t 
stop at your desired position, 
tighten the screws as shown to 
secure it in place. 

EN You can find safety information at www.act-connectivity.com/safety 
NL Kijk op www.act-connectivity.com/safety voor de veiligheidsinformatie FR  Vous pouvez trouver 
des informations portant sur la sécurité sur www.act-connectivity.com/safety IT È possibile trovare 
informazioni sulla sicurezza sul sito www.act-connectivity.com/safety DE Sicherheitshinweise finden Sie 
unter www.act-connectivity.com/safety ES Puede encontrar información de seguridad en www.act-
connectivity.com/safety PT Pode encontrar informações relativas a segurança em www.act-
connectivity.com/safety HU A biztonsági információkat a www.act-connectivity.com/safety oldalon 
találhatja meg CZ Bezpečnostní informace můžete nalézt na adrese www.act-connectivity.com/safety 
DK Du kan finde sikkerhedsoplysningerne på www.act-connectivity.com/safety NO Du finner 
sikkerhetsinformasjon på www.act-connectivity.com/safety SE Du hittar säkerhetsinformation på www.
act-connectivity.com/safety FI Turvallisuustiedot löytyvät osoitteesta www.act-connectivity.com/safety 
SI Varnostne informacije so na voljo na naslovu www.act-connectivity.com/safety GR Μπορείτε να 
βρείτε πληροφορίες ασφάλειας στη διεύθυνση www.act-connectivity.com/safety BG Информация за 
безопасност ще откриете на www.act-connectivity.com safety PL Informacje dotyczące 
bezpieczeństwa znajdują się pod adresem www.act-connectivity.com/safety.
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ACT, Koolhovenstraat 1E, 3772 MT Barneveld, The Netherlands

support.act-connectivity.com 5 Year Warranty

EN Made in China   
NL Geproduceerd in China FR Fabriqué en Chine IT Prodotto in Cina DE Hergestellt in China ES 
Hecho en China PT Fabricado na China HU Kínában készült CZ Vyrobeno v Číně DK Fremstillet i Kina 
NO Laget i Kina SE Tillverkad i Kina FI Valmistettu Kiinassa SI Izdelano na Kitajskem BG Произведено 
в Китай GR Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα PL Wyprodukowano w Chinach.

Please check the website www.act-connectivity.com for the Declaration of Conformity.

ES Nota: Si la pantalla no se detiene en la 
posición deseada, apriete los tornillos como 
se muestra para fijarla en su sitio.

PT Nota: Se o ecrã não parar na posição 
pretendida, aperte os parafusos como 
indicado para o fixar no lugar.

HU Megjegyzés: Ha a kijelző nem áll meg a 
kívánt pozícióban, húzza meg a csavarokat a 
képen látható módon, hogy rögzítse a helyén.

CZ Poznámka: Pokud se displej nezastaví v 
požadované poloze, utáhněte šrouby podle 
obrázku, abyste jej zajistili na místě.

DK Bemærk: Hvis skærmen ikke stopper 
i den ønskede position, skal du stramme 
skruerne som vist for at holde den på plads.

NO Merk: Hvis skjermen ikke stopper i 
ønsket posisjon, strammer du til skruene 
som vist for å feste den på plass.

SE Obs: Om displayen inte stannar vid 
önskad position, dra åt skruvarna enligt 
bilden för att säkra den på plats.

FI Huomautus: Jos näyttö ei pysähdy 
haluamaasi asentoon, kiristä ruuvit kuvan 
mukaisesti kiinnittääksesi sen paikalleen.

SI Opomba: Če se zaslon ne ustavi v 
želenem položaju, zategnite vijake, kot je 
prikazano, da ga pritrdite na mesto.

BG Забележка: Ако дисплеят не спре 
в желаната от вас позиция, затегнете 
винтовете, както е показано, за да го з
акрепите на място..

GR Σημείωση: Εάν η οθόνη δεν σταματήσει 
στην επιθυμητή θέση, σφίξτε τις βίδες 
όπως φαίνεται για να την ασφαλίσετε στη 
θέση της.

PL Uwaga: Jeśli wyświetlacz nie zatrzyma się 
w żądanym położeniu, dokręć śruby zgodnie z 
ilustracją, aby zamocować go na miejscu.


